(2) For these periods, earnings were inadequate to cover fixed charges. The amount of the coverage deficiencies were
$66,560,000, $94,363,000, $43,261,000, $105,609,000 and $62,511,000 for the years ended December 31, 2010,
2009 and 2008, the eleven months ended December 31, 2007 and the one month ended January 31, 2007,
respectively.

(3) Includes the operating results of Petro Stopping Centers, L.P., which has since been merged with our subsidiary, TA
Operating LLC, since we completed our acquisition of Petro Stopping Centers, L.P. on May 30, 2007.

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of September 30, 2012, on a historical basis

and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Notes offered hereby. You should read the following table in conjunction with our
financial statements, the notes to our financial statements and the other financial data included in or incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

S-10

As of September 30,

2012

Actual
As

adjusted(1)

(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents(2) $ 101,610 $ 197,210

Revolving credit facility(3) $ � $ �

8.25% Senior Notes due 2028 � 100,000
Deferred rent obligation(4) 150,000 150,000

Shareholders' equity:
Common shares, no par value, 31,683,666 shares authorized; 28,809,010 shares

issued and outstanding
604,198 604,198

Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,383 1,383
Accumulated deficit (250,512) (250,512)

Total shareholders' equity $ 355,069 $ 355,069

Total capitalization $ 505,069 $ 605,069

(1) Excludes up to an additional $15 million aggregate principal amount of Notes issuable upon the exercise of the
underwriters' overallotment option.

(2) We expect that our cash and cash equivalents balance at December 31, 2012, will be significantly less than it was at
September 30, 2012, due to seasonality in our business and our capital expenditures and business acquisitions during
the fourth quarter.

(3) At September 30, 2012, we had $58.2 million of letters of credit outstanding under our credit facility.

(4) This obligation is interest free, $107.1 million is due on December 31, 2022 and $42.9 million is due on June 30,